# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7195049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. PATTISON	12/16/2014
MICHAEL DOON ARMSTRONG	11/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYLAN INC.	
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD	
City:	MORGANTOWN	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26505	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15593863

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 304-554-4752

**Email:** viatris docketing@cardinal-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER HUGHES **Address Line 1:** 5000 GREENBAG ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL IP - GBR

Address Line 4: MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00012972.USC5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HUGHES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hughes/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=C00012972USC\_Assignment#page1.tif source=C00012972USC\_Assignment#page2.tif source=C00012972USC\_Assignment#page3.tif

507148205 PATENT REEL: 059100 FRAME: 0837

PATENT 1755-10

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, Michael J. Pattison, residing at 516 Gaynor Street, Belvidere, IL, 61008; and Michael Doon Armstrong, residing at 860 N. Prairie Street, Rockton, IL, 61072;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mylan, Inc., having a place of business at 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV, 26505, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

#### A CONTAINER FOR STORAGE OF A MEDICAMENT

US Application Serial No.: 14/554,378 filed November 26, 2014

[ I, the undersigned, authorize the attorney to fill in the application number and filing date when they become known. ]

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

PATENT REEL: 059100 FRAME: 0838 other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNOR
Date: 12/16/14	By: Michael J. Pattison Signature
Witness	Witness
Signature Destri (Daupon	Signature: Millage / Fephina
Print Name: Desiree Pawson	Print Name: Michae Stephenser
Date: 12-16-14	Date: 12-16.14
Address: 1718 Northrock Ct	Address: 112 Thistewood +1
ROCK Ford IL 61103	Rock Ton IC
·	61072

LOCIONION

Date: November 26, 2014	By:
	Michael Doon Armstrong
Witness	Witness
Witness Signature:	Signature:
Print Name: TYMO THE G. WAST	Print Name:
Date: 11/26/14	Date:
Address: NOSTHROOCT	Address: 1318 DONTHOOK OF
ROCKBORS JE	Lange State of Bull State Control of the State of the Sta